## SSE/080935677 UNOFFICIAL COPY3741323

DISCHARGE OF MORTGAGE FOR CORPORATIONS:

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Indenture of Mortgage, bearing the date of DECEMBER 19, 1986 made and executed by JOHN C. HANSON III AND CAROLE A. HANSON, HIS IWFE AS JOINT TENANTS of the ifirst part, to PALOS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY of the second part, and record in the office of the Register of Deeds for the County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS, Liber, Page , Register No. 86610666 . Said Mortgage assigned to STERLING SAVINGS BANK, by assignment date JULY 28, 1989 and recorded on OCTOBER 5, 1989 in the office of the Register of Deeds in Liber , Page , Register No. 89473728, COOK County Records.

LOT 1 IN BLOCK 6 IN TINLEY HEIGHTS UNIT 3 A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PIN# 27-25-212-001-0000. Oproperty address, 16700 south oketo, Tinley Park.

 $\S$  is fully paid, satisfied and discharged.

Dated this 17TH Day of MARCH, of 1993.

DEPT-01 RECORDINGS **\$23.00** T#0011 TRAN 6976 09/16/93 02:48:00 #5976 # #-93-741323

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Signed in the presence of:

010 elicia Ramsey

Pickard

93741323

Whose Address is: STERLING SAVINGS BANK 28400 Northwestern Hwy. Suite 400 48034

Southfield

By: EDWARD A. BAUER III,

Assistant Viqe President

Minim BY: A LEAR

Asst. Scaretary

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND

on this 17TH day of MARCH, 1993 before me appeared EDMARD A. BAUER III and Jacqueline A. Lear of STERLING SAVINGS BANK and that the seal affixed to said instrument was sealed in behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, and Assistant Vice president and Assistant Secretary acknowledged said instruments to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

When recorded, return to: Sterling Bank & Trust 28400 Northwestern Hwy. Suite 400 Southfield, MI 48034

XDrafted by: Cassie Brough 28400 Northwestern Hwy. Suite 400 Southfield, MI 48034

CATHERINE M: BROUGH Notary Festic, Macomb County, Mich. Arting to Oze and Jose ty. Mich. My Commission Expires: Oct. 28, 1996

Property of Cook Course Clerk's Office whose Reported Mail to ? Thomas J Hanson 2901 S Union Chiango, IL. would